
Q~ Interoffice Memorandum 

C6uif±Y GOVERNMENT January 18, 2019 
FLORIDA 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings h'J / and the Board of County Commissioners 

FRO~ Carrie Mathes, Manager, Procurement Division 

CONTACT: Angela Chestang, Manager, Citizens' Commission for Children Division 
407-836-9504 

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 2, Contract Y19-2102, After School Program 
for 14 Middle Schools 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 2, Contract Y19-2102, After School Program for 14 Middle 
Schools, with Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Florida, Inc., in the amount of $24,103.55, for 
a revised total contract amount of $1,617,939.50. 

PROCUREMENT: 

This amendment is necessary to provide the balance of funding required for the startup of 
Middle School Site 37-M-SW-4. 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account number 0001-062-2540-8610. 

APPROVALS: 

The Citizens' Commission for Children Division concurs with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

On September 18, 2018, The Board authorized award of contract Y19-2102 to the Boys 
& Girls Clubs of Central Florida, Inc., in the amount of $1,517,939 for the contract period 
of October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019. 

Previous amendment to the contract is as follows: 

Amendment No. 1: Increased the total contract amount by $75,896.95, from $1,517,939 
to $1,593,835.95, to fund the start-up of the Bridgewater Middle School Site 37-M-SW-4. 


